BHARATIYA VIDYA BHAVAN'S SARDAR PATEL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ADMISSION NOTICE

FEE STRUCTURE FOR FIRST YEAR ADMISSION ELECTRONICS ENGG, COMPUTER ENGG, INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATION)FOR CAP CANDIDATES FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2010 – 2011

I] OPEN CATEGORY STUDENTS

1	Interim Fees sanctioned by Shikshan Shulka Samiti Fe	ees 66550.00
2	Mumbai Univ. Enrolment Fees	200.00
3	Mumbai Univ. Enrolment Form Fees	20.00
4	Inter University and Sports & Cultural Activity Fees	20.00
5	University Disaster Relief Fund	10.00
6	E Charges	20.00
7	Library & Laboratory Deposit [Refundable]	500.00
8	Insurance on student	36.00
	TOTAL RS.	67356.00

- 2] Payment will be accepted by Demand Draft drawn in favour of "Principal, Sardar Patel Institute of Technology" payable at Mumbai. No cash will be accepted.
- 3] The above candidates should submit Original MHT-CET 2010 2011 Score Card,Original S.S.C. Marksheet ,H.S.C. Marksheet, College Leaving Certificate, Domicile Certificate, Xerox Copies of ARC Allotment letter along with three attested xerox copies of the above documents and two passport size photographs in the office.

II] For SC, ST, NT, DT, VJ, SBC & OBC category candidates

As per pt no.8.6.3 on page no 41 of Rules & Institute Information Brochure for academic year 2010-11 & circular no. 4/vkm/tanshi/Tech-3/2010/1720 dated 30th July 2010 of Director of Technical Education, candidates securing admission to Unaided Institutes through CAP round only are eligible for obtaining waiver in fees approved by Shikshan Shulk Samiti, Mumbai.

However, these candidates will get only that amount of waiver as notified in the circulars issued by the Social Justice and Tribal Welfare Departments from time to time, subject to fulfillment of various norms and conditions laid down by these Departments. Details of the fees concession, amount of waiver, documents needed is as follows:

Category	Fees Concession	Documents Required
SC	Fees approved by SSS	Caste Certificate
	(100% Concession)	Caste Validity Certificate
ST	Fees approved by SSS	Caste / Tribe Certificate
	(100% Concession)	Caste / Tribe Validity Certificate
Vimukta Jati & De	Fees approved by SSS	Caste Certificate
Notified Tribes NT(A),	(100% Concession)	Caste Validity Certificate
NT(B), $NT(C)$, $NT(D)$,		Non-Creamy Layer certificate
SBC		(Valid upto 31 st March 2011)
OBC	Fees approved by SSS	Caste Certificate
	(50% Concession)	Caste Validity Certificate
		Non-Creamy Layer certificate
		(Valid upto 31 st March 2011)

For the above category candidates fees to be paid are as below:-

		SC / ST/DT NT/VJ/SBC	OBC
		Students	Students
1.	Interim Fees sanctioned by Shikshan Shulka Samiti		33275.00
2.	Mumbai Uni. Enrolment Fees	200.00	200.00
3.	Mumbai Uni. Enrolment Form Fees	20.00	20.00
4.	Inter University and sports & Cultural Activity Fees	20.00	20.00
5.	University Disaster Relief Fund	10.00	10.00
6.	E Charges	20.00	20.00
7.	Library & Laboratory Deposit	500.00	500.00
	Insurance on student	36.00	36.00
		806.00	34081.00

Payment will be accepted by Demand Draft drawn in favour of "Principal, Sardar Patel Institute of Technology" payable at Mumbai. <u>No cash will be accepted.</u>

The above candidates should submit Original MHT-CET 2010 – 2011 Score Card,Original S.S.C. Marksheet ,H.S.C. Marksheet, College Leaving Certificate, Domicile Certificate, Caste Certificate, Caste Validity Certificate and Non-Creamy Layer Certificate (wherever applicable)& Xerox Copies of ARC Allotment letter along with three attested xerox copies of the above documents and two passport size photographs in the office.

<u>NOTE :-</u>

The difference in the fee will have to be paid by students after final fees is sanctioned by **Shikshan Shulka Samiti.**

PRINCIPAL